

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

STATE OF MAINE,

OF THE

A. D. 1934.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842,

A UG US TA: WM R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1844.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1044.

CHAP. 248. and forty two, and to receipt for the same in full discharge of any such taxes, and in full discharge for any lien which the state may hold upon such land therefor.

[Approved February 16, 1844.]

Chapter 248.

Resolve in favor of Peol Poros, Joseph Sockbasin and John Neptune. Resolved, That there be paid out of the state treasury to Peol Poros, Joseph Sockbasin and John Neptune, the sum of ten dollars each, in part pay of their traveling expenses to appear before this legislature to obtain the benefit of education for their tribe. [Approved February 19, 1844.]

Chapter 249.

Resolve in favor of Joseph Loler Salmo.

In favor of Jos. Loler Salmo. Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this state, to Joseph Loler Salmo, sixty dollars, it being to remunerate him for expenses incurred in traveling to and from the seat of government, as representative of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians, in the month of January, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty four.

[Approved February 19, 1844.]

Chapter 250.

Resolve for the repair and improvement of Fish river road.

Resolved, That the land agent of this state be, and he hereby is, authorized to expend a sum, not exceeding three thousand dollars, in repairing and improving the road from the Aroostook river, in township number eleven, range five, to the mouth of Fish river: provided the Commonwealth of Massachusetts will expend an equal amount on said road.

[Approved February 19, 1844.]

Repair of Fish river road.

284

× -----

In favor of Peol Pores, Joseph Sockbasin and John Neptune.